

BID TABULATION SHEET

OWNER: Martin County

PROJECT: Parallel Taxiway

LOCATION: Martin County Governmental Center, 305 East Main St, Williamston, NC 27892

DATE: 28-Jan-22

I Certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.



W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.
Raleigh, N.C.

NC License No F-0374

Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.

Firm:		FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company		Trader Construction Company				
Address:		701 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 101 Raleigh, NC 27607		800 Tiffany Boulevard, Suite 200 Rocky Mount, NC 27804		P.O. Drawer 1578 New Bern, NC 28563				
License Number:		NC License No. 43848		NC License No. 3194		NC License No. 2943				
ITEM NO.	PAYMENT SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 732,000.00	\$ 732,000.00	\$ 742,465.00	\$ 742,465.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	LS	\$ 520,300.90	\$ 520,300.90	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	C-102-1	Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	C-102-2	Temporary Linear Fiber Roll	3,190	LF	\$ 6.99	\$ 22,298.10	\$ 6.99	\$ 22,298.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,520.00
5	C-102-3	Temporary Pipe Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
6	C-102-4	Riprap Apron at Pipe Outlets	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	C-102-5	Temporary Diversion Ditch	1318	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,613.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,908.00
8	C-102-6	Erosion Control Matting	26800	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 80,400.00
9	C-102-7	Temporary Fiber Check Dams	39	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 2,726.10	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00
10	C-102-8	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	11	AC	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,067.25	\$ 22,739.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00
11	C-102-9	Temporary Sediment Basin with Riser	1	EA	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	C-102-10	Temporary Skimmer Sediment Basin 1	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	C-102-11	Temporary Skimmer Sediment Basin 2	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	P-101-1	Full Depth Pavement Removal	6,000	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,000.00
15	P-101-2	Cold Milling (Pavement Milling)	2,060	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,660.00
16	P-101-3	Remove Existing Sign and Foundation	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
17	P-101-4	Remove Existing 15-inch RCP	109	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00
18	P-101-5	Remove Existing 18-inch RCP	175	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00
19	P-101-6	Remove Existing 24-inch RCP	133	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,586.00
20	P-101-7 (Add No. 2)	Remove Existing 15-inch HDPE Pipe	32	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00
21	P-101-8	Removal of drop inlets, endwalls and flared end sections	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	P-101-9	Existing Tie Down Anchor Removal	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 482.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
23	P-152-1	Embankment in Place	12,000	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300,000.00
24	P-152-2	Borrow Excavation	17,100	CY	\$ 18.50	\$ 316,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 427,500.00
25	P-152-3	Unclassified Excavation	2,800	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 75,600.00
26	P-152-4	Woven Geotextile (Mirafi 500x or equivalent)	4,100	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,800.00
27	P-152-5	NCDOT ABC Stone	2,800	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 210,000.00
28	P-152-6	Chemical Drying using Lime or Cement	4,100	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,100.00

Firm:	FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company	Barnhill Contracting Company	Trader Construction Company
Address:	701 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 101 Raleigh, NC 27607	800 Tiffany Boulevard, Suite 200 Rocky Mount, NC 27804	P.O. Drawer 1578 New Bern, NC 28563
License Number:	NC License No. 43848	NC License No. 3194	NC License No. 2943

ITEM NO.	PAYMENT SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
29	P-152-7 (Add No. 2)	Lime	150	TON	\$ 282.15	\$ 42,322.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,250.00
30	P-152-8 (Add No. 2)	Portland Cement	150	TON	\$ 215.75	\$ 32,362.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00
31	P-209-1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,950	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 296,250.00
32	P-401-1	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavements Surface Course (2-2" lifts)	5,529	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 967,575.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 774,060.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 807,234.00
33	P-603-1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	3,413	GAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,413.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,023.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,826.00
34	P-620-1	Airfield Temporary Markings	42,000	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,300.00
35	P-620-2	Pavement Marking Removal	45,175	SF	\$ 0.76	\$ 34,333.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 41,561.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,175.00
36	P-620-3	Permanent Pavement Markings, Reflective, Type I Glass Beads	46,000	SF	\$ 0.69	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00
37	P-620-4	Permanent Pavement Markings, Reflective, Type III Glass Beads	600	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	P-620-5	Permanent Pavement Markings, Non-Reflective, Black	22,000	SF	\$ 0.38	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00
39	D-701-1	48" RCP Class IV O-ring Gasketed	120	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00
40	D-701-2	36" RCP Class IV O-ring Gasketed	101	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 22,321.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,280.00
41	D-701-3	30" RCP Class IV O-ring Gasketed	114	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 19,608.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,800.00
42	D-701-4	24" RCP Class IV O-ring Gasketed	424	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 57,664.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,360.00
43	D-701-5	18" RCP Class IV O-ring Gasketed	92	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,408.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,660.00
44	D-701-6	48" Concrete Winged Endwall	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	D-701-7	36" Concrete Winged Endwall	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
46	D-701-8	30" Concrete Endwall	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
47	D-701-9	24" Concrete Endwall	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
48	D-701-10	24" Concrete Winged Endwall	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
49	D-701-11	18" Concrete Endwall	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
50	D-751-1	Pre-cast Concrete Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
51	T-901-1	Permanent Seeding & Mulching	11	AC	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,496.97	\$ 27,466.67	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
52	T-905-1	Topsoil (Obtained Onsite)	6,100	CY	\$ 13.50	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 103,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,600.00
53	T-905-2 (Add No.2)	Topsoil (Disposal Offsite)	2,500	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00
54	Plans	Temporary Relocated Threshold	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
55	L-104-1	Temporary Airfield Lighting And Jumpers – Complete	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
56	L-105-1	Remove Existing Runway/Taxiway Light	91	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,830.00
57	L-107-1	L-806(L) Wind Cone and Foundation	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
58	L-107-2	Remove Existing Wind Cone	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
59	L-108-1	Trench for Cable Installation, including restoration	19,500	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,000.00
60	L-108-2	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable	23,200	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,400.00
61	L-108-3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank, Conduit, or Cable, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	22,150	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 26,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,300.00

Firm:	FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company	Barnhill Contracting Company	Trader Construction Company
Address:	701 Corporate Center Dr., Suite 101 Raleigh, NC 27607	800 Tiffany Boulevard, Suite 200 Rocky Mount, NC 27804	P.O. Drawer 1578 New Bern, NC 28563
License Number:	NC License No. 43848	NC License No. 3194	NC License No. 2943

ITEM NO.	PAYMENT SPECIFICATION REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
62	L-108-4	No. 6 AWG, 600V, XHHW Cable	2,600	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00
63	L-108-5	No. 1/0 AWG, 600V, XHHW Cable	12,500	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,000.00
64	L-108-6	No. 2/0 AWG, 600V, XHHW Cable	2,500	LF	\$ 8.75	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00
65	L-110-1	1 Way 2-inch Concrete Encased	825	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,675.00
66	L-110-2	2 Way 2-inch Concrete Encased	850	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,950.00
67	L-110-3	4 Way 4-inch Concrete Encased	125	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00
68	L-110-4	2 Way 2-inch Direct Earth Buried	275	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00
69	L-110-5	4 Way 2-inch Direct Earth Buried	325	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,725.00
70	L-110-6	4 Way 4-inch Direct Earth Buried	150	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
71	L-112-1	2 Way 4-inch Schedule 80 HDPE Conduit - Directional Drill	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
72	L-115-1	Junction Can Plaza - 2 L-867D Base Cans	14	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
73	L-115-2	Junction Can Plaza - 4 L-867D Base Cans	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00
74	L-115-3	L-867D Base Can	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00
75	L-125-1	L-858 LED Sign, 2-Module	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00
76	L-125-2	L-858 LED Sign, 3-Module	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
77	L-125-3	L-861T LED Taxiway Edge Light - Stake Mounted	129	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 81,270.00
78	L-125-4	L-861T LED Taxiway Edge Light - Base Mounted	33	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
79	L-125-5	Spare Parts	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
80	L-125-6	L-861 Runway Edge Lights - Base Mounted	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
81	L-125-7	L-828 Constant Current Regulator (CCR), 6.6A, 10kW, 3-Step	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
82	L-125-8	L-861 Runway Threshold Light, Stake Mounted	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00
83	L-1258-9	L-861 Runway Threshold Light, Base Mounted	16	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
84	L-125-10	Displaced Threshold Light Bar Foundation With Four L-852D In-Pavement Light Fixtures	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
85	Plans	Relocate PAPI Control Box	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$ 4,224,432.00		\$ 4,764,322.52		\$ 4,851,428.00

ADDITIVE BID #1			EST QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Plans	Prefabricated Concrete Electrical Vault (10'x12') & Foundation, Complete	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Plans	Relocation of Electrical Equipment to New Vault	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Plans	Existing Vault Removal	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID # 1:						\$ 135,000.00		\$ 115,000.00		\$ 90,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID NO.1						\$ 4,359,432.00		\$ 4,879,322.52		\$ 4,941,528.00